10

11

12

13

14

15

Profina

PROFINA (M) SENDIRIAN BERHAD
Co. No.:478784-V

PLO 32, Lorong 1, Jalan Mahsuri 3,
Kawasan Perindustrian Kluang, 86000 Kluang,
Johor, MALAYSIA.

Tel : 07-7879681(3 lines) / 07-7879682 Fax:07-7879688

JOB REFERENCES

Project Title Client

Supply, Delivery and Installation of one (1) unit POME | Kuala Lumpur Kepong
Belt Press Filter for Kekayaan P.O.M, Kluang, Johor. Berhad

To Install Steam Turbine ¢/w Piping & Mechanical Kilang Sawit C.P Sdn. Bhd.
System

To Replace the Sterilizers for BatuNiah P.O.M, Miri, Havard Master Sdn. Bhd.
Sarawak.

To supply, install & commissioning 1500 m? capacity/hr | Sungai Kahang Power
Bio-Gas Scrubber Plant SdnBhd

To Supply, Install and CommissioningDouble Threshing | Chin Teck Plantations Sdn.
System Bhd.

To Supply, Install, and Deliver one 1000 tonne Capacity | Seong Thye P.O.M
CPO Storage Tank for SeongThye Sg. Kahang.

Renewal of two (2) Units of Steam Rings and Exhaust Tereh P.O.M

Installation of Sterilizer Clutch Doors Tian Siang P.O.M

Supply labour, materials & equipment to install & Sg. Kahang Palm Oil Mill
modify the excess fibre conveyor system.

Installation of one unit POME Belt Press Filter for Kuala Lumpur Kepong
TanjungMalim P.O.M, TanjungMalim, Perak. Berhad

Replacement of Tubes for 20MT Vickers Boiler Alaf P.O.M

Supply, Delivery and Commisioning of Boiler Water EPA Management
Treatment Equipment for 30MT/H Boiler at Pasir
Panjang POM, Kota Tinggi, Johor.

Installation of Sludge Decanter System for Kekayaan Kuala Lumpur Kepong
P.0.M, Kluang, Johor Berhad

Supply, Delivery and Installation of one Unit DT Tank | Sg. Kahang P.O.M
for Sg Kahang SEP, Kluang, Johor.

To supply and delivery boiler water treatment plant. Kim Loong Palm Oil Mill




16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

To supply labour, materials, transport, tools & necessary
equipment to roll, fabricate & replace two (2) unit of
2700mm OD x 28,660mm S/L shell liners & rail tracks
c/w JKKP approval for Sterilizer

To supply labour, material, equipment, mobile crane,
tools and industrial consumables to delivery, dismantle
and install horizontal sterilizers system at Tali Ayer Palm
Oil Mill.

To supply labour, materials, transport, mobile crane, tools
and equipments for fabricate, modification and install

boiler ash removing system.

Boiler tubes replacement for one unit Yoshimine Boiler
H-425.

Construct, delivery ex-site, dismantle & install one unit
35 MT/HR Boiler Chimney.

Supply, delivery and install loose fruit sieving system.

Construct of two (2) unit office plant
To overhaul Yoshimine Boiler model H 475.
Supply, delivery ex-site, install and testing 2100mm O/D

sterilizer clutch door.

To dismantle, transfer, install and testing one unit
2100mm OD horizontal sterilizer.

Construct, delivery ex-site, dismantle & install one unit
Boiler No.3& 4 Chimney.

Supply, design, fabricate, install & commissioning
Biogas Plant With Flare And Biogas Burner System
(2016).

Supply, dismantle and install of fiber cyclone system
Supply, testing, & commissioning Telescoping Shell
Sterilizer Plant. (2016)

720 m* / Hr POME Capacity Biogas Plant Civil
structure and mechanical works (2016)

Renewal Treshing System (2015)

Construct, delivery ex-site, dismantle & install one unit
Takuma Boiler Chimney.

Banting Palm Oil Mill

Elegant Palm Sdn Bhd

Kekayaan Palm Oil Mill

Kilang Minyak Kelapa Sawit
Changkat Chermin

Terang Nusa (M) SdnBhd

Chin Teck Plantations Bhd

KL-Kepong Edible Oils Sdn.
Bhd

Sykt. Pukin Ladang Kelapa
Sawit Sdn Bhd

Perusahaan Minyak Sawit
Bintang Sdn Bhd

ST Palm Oil Mill

Sungei Kahang Palm Oil
Mill

Dara Lam Soon Palm Oil
Mill

Tuan Mee Palm Oil Mill

Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa
Sawit Sdn. Bhd. (SPKS)

Jeram Padang Palm Oil Mill

Sindora Palm Oil Mill

Kilang Kelapa Sawit Tuan
Mee




33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

Design, fabricate & install Telescoping Shell Sterilizer
Plant. (2015)

Supply, deliver & install of one (1) unit Auto Feeder
System (2015)

New 2100 O.D Sterilizer (2016)

New 1700 O.D Sterilizer (2016)

New 02100 O.D x 345 kPa Clutch Door (2016)

Design, fabricate & install of two (2) units Telescoping
Shell Sterilizer System. (2016)

Supply, Fabricate, Delivery ex-site, Installation, Testing,
Commissioning & Guarantee of Telescoping Shell

Sterilizer For 45 TPH. (2017)

Supply, Fabricate, Delivery ex-site, Installation, testing
of Four (4) Units Telescoping Shell Sterilizer.

New 2100 O.D Sterilizer (2017).

New 02100 O.D Sterilizer (2018)

Design, Fabrication, Installation, Commissioning of One
(1) Unit Telescoping Shell Sterilizer.

Supply & Delivery two (2) units Full Set Conveyor 80Ft
With Motor

Supply & Delivery three (3) units :-
1. Screw Ribbon For conveyor @500 mm with

Pitch 400 Right.

2. Screw Ribbon For conveyor ¥450 mm with
Pitch 380 Right.

3. Screw Ribbon For conveyor @600 mm with Pitch
450 Right.

Civil, Structural and Mechanical Works for Biogas
Capture and Power Plant at Jeram Padang Palm Oil Mill.

Supply, Delivery Ex-Site, Installation, Testing,
Commissioning and Guarantee of Civil, Mechanical and
Electrical Works for New Boiler.

Palong Cocoa Palm Oil Mill

Chin Teck GuaMusang Palm
Oil Mill

KKS FeldaChini 2

Timor Oil Palm Maran,
Pahang

KKS Linggi, Negeri
Sembilan

Kim Loong Palm Oil Mill
Sdn. Bhd.

Sakon Nakhon Palm Oil
Mill, Thailand.

Kilang Sawit FELCRA
Berhad Maran.

Dara Lam Soon Palm Oil
Mill

Tuan Mee Palm Oil Mill

Pasir Panjang Palm Oil Mill,
Kota Tinggi, Johor.

PALMMAFRIQUE
Marcory — Boulevard Valery
Giscard d’Estaing

17 B.P. 22 Abidjan 17

Cote d Lvoire, West Africa.

Societe de Fabrication
Industrielle

10B.P. 1813 Abidjan

Cote d Lvoire, West Africa.

Betatechnic Sdn Bhd

Kesedar Perkilangan Sdn
Bhd




48

Design, Supply, Fabricate, Delivery Ex-Site, Install,
Testing & Commission of Telescopic Shell Sterilizer for
60 TPH FFB Capacity at Johor Labis Palm Oil Sdn Bhd.

Achi Jaya Plantations Sdn
Bhd




- PROCESSING MILL

No

10

11

12

13

Project Title

Turnkey project one unit 45 TPH oil mill.

2" processing line for Seberang Perak
Palm Oil Mill.

Turnkey project for one unit 45 TPH oil
mill (Jaya Putra Palm Oil Mill).

Turnkey project for one unit 1500 tone
De Smet fractionation plant.

Turnkey project for upgrading the 20
TPH mill to 100 TPH.

Turnkey project for one unit 45 TPH
Palm Oil Mill For Sg. Melikai Palm Oil
Mill.

Turnkey project for upgrading 20 TPH
Mill to 90 TPH.

Proposed Construction, Completion &
Maintenance of One Unit Solvent Plant
and Anicillary Work on Lots 489-493,
Mukin Sedili Besar, Daerah Kota Tinggi ,
Johor.

Turnkey & Extension Projects for oil
processing station, sterilizer station,

boiler house, fiber & kernel plant

Biogas Biological Desulfurization Plant.

Biogas Biological Desulfurization Plant.

Supply, design, fabricate, install &
commissioning Biogas Plant with flare
and Biogas Burner System (2016).

Turnkey project for 60 TPH upgrading
work for Telescopic Sterilizer Plant

Client
Jerantut Palm Oil Mill
Felcra Berhad
Felcra Berhad

Kulai Edible Oil Refinery

Sg. Kahang Palm Oil Mill

Felcra Berhad

Sedenak Palm Oill Mill

Kim Loong Technologies Sdn Bhd.

PALMCI Group, Ivory Coast.

PT SteelindoWahana Perkasa
- SWP Kernel Crushing Plant Desa
Senyubuk Kelapa Kampit Tj Pandan
Bangka Belitung, Indonesia.

PT Hutan Hijau Mas
- Pabrik Sawit Berau Desa Gunung Sari
KecamatanTepiah Buah Berau,
Kalimantan, Indonesia.

Dara Lam Soon Palm Oil Mill

Achi Jaya Plantation Sdn Bhd
(Johor Labis Palm Oil Mill)

Year

1998

2000

2004

2005

2005

2006

2008

2010

2010

2016

2016

2016

2018




