

Co. No.: 478784-V

PLO 32, Lorong 1, Jalan Mahsuri 3, Kawasan Perindustrian Kluang, 86000 Kluang, Johor, MALAYSIA.

Tel: 07-7879681(3 lines) / 07-7879682 Fax: 07-7879688

JOB REFERENCES

No	Project Title	Client	
1	Supply, Delivery and Installation of one (1) unit POME Belt Press Filter for Kekayaan P.O.M, Kluang, Johor.	Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad	
2	To Install Steam Turbine c/w Piping & Mechanical System	Kilang Sawit C.P Sdn. Bhd.	
3	To Replace the Sterilizers for BatuNiah P.O.M, Miri, Sarawak.	Havard Master Sdn. Bhd.	
4	To supply, install & commissioning 1500 m ³ capacity/hr Bio-Gas Scrubber Plant	Sungai Kahang Power SdnBhd	
5	To Supply, Install and CommissioningDouble Threshing System	Chin Teck Plantations Sdn. Bhd.	
6	To Supply, Install, and Deliver one 1000 tonne Capacity CPO Storage Tank for SeongThye Sg. Kahang.	Seong Thye P.O.M	
7	Renewal of two (2) Units of Steam Rings and Exhaust	Tereh P.O.M	
8	Installation of Sterilizer Clutch Doors	Tian Siang P.O.M	
9	Supply labour, materials & equipment to install & modify the excess fibre conveyor system.	Sg. Kahang Palm Oil Mill	
10	Installation of one unit POME Belt Press Filter for TanjungMalim P.O.M, TanjungMalim, Perak.	Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad	
11	Replacement of Tubes for 20MT Vickers Boiler	Alaf P.O.M	
12	Supply, Delivery and Commissioning of Boiler Water Treatment Equipment for 30MT/H Boiler at Pasir Panjang POM, Kota Tinggi, Johor.	EPA Management	
13	Installation of Sludge Decanter System for Kekayaan P.O.M, Kluang, Johor	Kuala Lumpur Kepong Berhad	
14	Supply, Delivery and Installation of one Unit DT Tank for Sg Kahang SEP, Kluang, Johor.	Sg. Kahang P.O.M	
15	To supply and delivery boiler water treatment plant.	Kim Loong Palm Oil Mill	

16	To supply labour, materials, transport, tools & necessary equipment to roll, fabricate & replace two (2) unit of 2700mm OD x 28,660mm S/L shell liners & rail tracks c/w JKKP approval for Sterilizer	Banting Palm Oil Mill	
17	To supply labour, material, equipment, mobile crane, tools and industrial consumables to delivery, dismantle and install horizontal sterilizers system at Tali Ayer Palm Oil Mill.		
18	To supply labour, materials, transport, mobile crane, tools and equipments for fabricate, modification and install boiler ash removing system.	Kekayaan Palm Oil Mill	
19	Boiler tubes replacement for one unit Yoshimine Boiler H-425.	Kilang Minyak Kelapa Sawit Changkat Chermin	
20	Construct, delivery ex-site, dismantle & install one unit 35 MT/HR Boiler Chimney.	Terang Nusa (M) SdnBhd	
21	Supply, delivery and install loose fruit sieving system.	Chin Teck Plantations Bhd	
22	Construct of two (2) unit office plant	KL-Kepong Edible Oils Sdn. Bhd	
23	To overhaul Yoshimine Boiler model H 475.	Sykt. Pukin Ladang Kelapa Sawit Sdn Bhd	
24	Supply, delivery ex-site, install and testing 2100mm O/D sterilizer clutch door.	Perusahaan Minyak Sawit Bintang Sdn Bhd	
25	To dismantle, transfer, install and testing one unit 2100mm OD horizontal sterilizer.	ST Palm Oil Mill	
26	Construct, delivery ex-site, dismantle & install one unit Boiler No.3& 4 Chimney.	Sungei Kahang Palm Oil Mill	
27	Supply, design, fabricate, install & commissioning Biogas Plant With Flare And Biogas Burner System (2016).	Dara Lam Soon Palm Oil Mill	
28	Supply, dismantle and install of fiber cyclone system	Tuan Mee Palm Oil Mill	
29	Supply, testing, & commissioning Telescoping Shell Sterilizer Plant. (2016)	Syarikat Perusahaan Kelapa Sawit Sdn. Bhd. (SPKS)	
30	720 m ³ / Hr POME Capacity Biogas Plant Civil structure and mechanical works (2016)	Jeram Padang Palm Oil Mill	
31	Renewal Treshing System (2015)	Sindora Palm Oil Mill	
32	Construct, delivery ex-site, dismantle & install one unit Takuma Boiler Chimney.	Kilang Kelapa Sawit Tuan Mee	

33	Design, fabricate & install Telescoping Shell Sterilizer Plant. (2015)	Palong Cocoa Palm Oil Mill
34	Supply, deliver & install of one (1) unit Auto Feeder System (2015)	Chin Teck GuaMusang Palm Oil Mill
35	New Ø2100 O.D Sterilizer (2016)	KKS FeldaChini 2
36	New Ø1700 O.D Sterilizer (2016)	Timor Oil Palm Maran, Pahang
37	New Ø2100 O.D x 345 kPa Clutch Door (2016)	KKS Linggi, Negeri Sembilan
38	Design, fabricate & install of two (2) units Telescoping Shell Sterilizer System. (2016)	Kim Loong Palm Oil Mill Sdn. Bhd.
39	Supply, Fabricate, Delivery ex-site, Installation, Testing, Commissioning & Guarantee of Telescoping Shell Sterilizer For 45 TPH. (2017)	Sakon Nakhon Palm Oil Mill, Thailand.
40	Supply, Fabricate, Delivery ex-site, Installation, testing of Four (4) Units Telescoping Shell Sterilizer.	Kilang Sawit FELCRA Berhad Maran.
41	New Ø2100 O.D Sterilizer (2017).	Dara Lam Soon Palm Oil Mill
42	New Ø2100 O.D Sterilizer (2018)	Tuan Mee Palm Oil Mill
43	Design, Fabrication, Installation, Commissioning of One (1) Unit Telescoping Shell Sterilizer.	Pasir Panjang Palm Oil Mill, Kota Tinggi, Johor.
44	Supply & Delivery two (2) units Full Set Conveyor 80Ft With Motor	PALMMAFRIQUE Marcory – Boulevard Valery Giscard d'Estaing 17 B.P. 22 Abidjan 17 Cote d Lvoire, West Africa.
45	 Supply & Delivery three (3) units:- Screw Ribbon For conveyor Ø500 mm with Pitch 400 Right. Screw Ribbon For conveyor Ø450 mm with Pitch 380 Right. Screw Ribbon For conveyor Ø600 mm with Pitch 450 Right. 	Societe de Fabrication Industrielle 10B.P. 1813 Abidjan Cote d Lvoire, West Africa.
46	Civil, Structural and Mechanical Works for Biogas Capture and Power Plant at Jeram Padang Palm Oil Mill.	Betatechnic Sdn Bhd
47	Supply, Delivery Ex-Site, Installation, Testing, Commissioning and Guarantee of Civil, Mechanical and Electrical Works for New Boiler.	Kesedar Perkilangan Sdn Bhd

48	Design, Supply, Fabricate, Delivery Ex-Site, Install, Testing & Commission of Telescopic Shell Sterilizer for 60 TPH FFB Capacity at Johor Labis Palm Oil Sdn Bhd.	Achi Jaya Plantations Sdn Bhd	

- PROCESSING MILL

No	Project Title	Client	Year
1	Turnkey project one unit 45 TPH oil mill.	Jerantut Palm Oil Mill	1998
2	2 nd processing line for Seberang Perak Palm Oil Mill.	Felcra Berhad	2000
3	Turnkey project for one unit 45 TPH oil mill (Jaya Putra Palm Oil Mill).	Felcra Berhad	2004
4	Turnkey project for one unit 1500 tone De Smet fractionation plant.	Kulai Edible Oil Refinery	2005
5	Turnkey project for upgrading the 20 TPH mill to 100 TPH.	Sg. Kahang Palm Oil Mill	2005
6	Turnkey project for one unit 45 TPH Palm Oil Mill For Sg. Melikai Palm Oil Mill.	Felcra Berhad	2006
7	Turnkey project for upgrading 20 TPH Mill to 90 TPH.	Sedenak Palm Oill Mill	2008
8	Proposed Construction, Completion & Maintenance of One Unit Solvent Plant and Anicillary Work on Lots 489-493, Mukin Sedili Besar, Daerah Kota Tinggi, Johor.	Kim Loong Technologies Sdn Bhd.	2010
9	Turnkey & Extension Projects for oil processing station, sterilizer station, boiler house, fiber & kernel plant	PALMCI Group, Ivory Coast.	2010
10	Biogas Biological Desulfurization Plant.	PT SteelindoWahana Perkasa - SWP Kernel Crushing Plant Desa Senyubuk Kelapa Kampit Tj Pandan Bangka Belitung, Indonesia.	2016
11	Biogas Biological Desulfurization Plant.	PT Hutan Hijau Mas - Pabrik Sawit Berau Desa Gunung Sari KecamatanTepiah Buah Berau, Kalimantan, Indonesia.	2016
12	Supply, design, fabricate, install & commissioning Biogas Plant with flare and Biogas Burner System (2016).	Dara Lam Soon Palm Oil Mill	2016
13	Turnkey project for 60 TPH upgrading work for Telescopic Sterilizer Plant	Achi Jaya Plantation Sdn Bhd (Johor Labis Palm Oil Mill)	2018